Docket Number: TC19-048

Subject Matter: Response to Third Data Request

Request to: Standard Tandem, LLC

Request from: South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Staff

Date of Request: September 15, 2020 Responses Due: September 29, 2020

3-1. Explain the circumstances for the company's main telephone lines being disconnected.

Response: There was a PBX issue that the Company was not aware of until SD PUC Staff placed a call.

3-2. Refer to the response in the application related to ARSD 20:10:32:03(1) and ARSD 20:10:24:02(1). The telephone number listed for the company is 951-799-9100. Has this telephone number changed? If so, update pursuant to ARSD 20:10:32:03.

Response: The telephone number has not changed. See response to 3-1.

3-3. Refer to the response in the application related to ARSD 20:10:32:03(17). The telephone number listed for regulatory matters is 951-799-9100. The telephone number listed for complaint matters by Commission is 951-799-9100. The telephone number listed for complaint matters by customers is 951-799-9101. Have these telephone numbers changed? If so, update pursuant to ARSD 20:10:32:03.

Response: The telephone numbers have not changed. See response to 3-1.

- 3-4. Refer to the response in the application related to ARSD 20:10:32:03(5). In referring to the Secretary of State's website, the certificate of authority for Standard Tandem, LLC was dissolved on Sunday, August 16, 2020.
 - a. Please file an updated certificate of authority from the Secretary of State in this application.

Response: Please see attached.

b. Explain the lapse in the certificate of authority from the Secretary of State.

Response: The lapse was due to a missed annual report filing. The issue has been resolved and the Company is back in good standing.

State of South Dakota

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Authority

Foreign Limited Liability Company

I, Steve Barnett, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota, hereby certify that the APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY to transact business in this state for

Standard Tandem LLC

BUSINESS ID# FL187866

with an effective date of: September 17, 2020, duly signed and verified, pursuant to the provisions of the South Dakota Limited Liability Company Act, has been received in this office and is found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY, and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I hereby issue this Certificate of Authority and attach hereto a duplicate of the APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, in Pierre, the Capital City, this day, September 17, 2020.

Steve Barnett

Steve Barnett Secretary of State

09/17/2020 1:04 PM



I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

Entity Name: STANDARD TANDEM LLC

 File Number:
 201901410985

 Registration Date:
 01/09/2019

Entity Type: DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Jurisdiction: CALIFORNIA

Status: ACTIVE (GOOD STANDING)

As of September 16, 2020 (Certification Date), the entity is authorized to exercise all of its powers, rights and privileges in California.

This certificate relates to the status of the entity on the Secretary of State's records as of the Certification Date and does not reflect documents that are pending review or other events that may affect status.

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, status of licenses, if any, business activities or practices of the entity.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of September 17, 2020.

ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

Certificate Verification Number: YDB81QR

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate Verification Number above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at bebizfile.sos.ca.gov/certification/index.